### CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORK SHEET eBID #20230062 Attachment C

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated	t at 1645 Glades Cutoff Road, Ft Pierce, Florida 34981, this 8 day of, September 2023 (Location)
Name	e of Organization/Contractor: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
Ву: <u></u>	Scott Fowler - Vice President
	Name and Title
1. C	orporation, Partnership, Joint Venture, Individual or other? Corporation
2. Fi	irm's name and main office address, telephone and fax numbers
	Name: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
	Address:
	Headquarters: 1645 North Congress Avenue, West Palm Beach, FL 33409
	Ft Pierce Branch: 4510 Glades Cutoff Road, Ft Pierce, FL 34981
	Telephone Number: (772) 464-6460
	Fax Number: (772) 466-9559
3.	Contact person: F Scott Fowler Email: estimating@rangerconstruction.com
4.	Firm's previous names (if any). NA
5.	How many years has your organization been in business? 42 Years
6.	Total number of staff at this location 77 Total number of staff on the Treasure Coast: 77
7.	Is the Firm a minority business: YES / NO
	If no, is your company planning to implement such a program? No
8.	Is the firm claiming Local Preference under City Ordinance 35.12? YKS / NO

### CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORK SHEET eBID #20230062 Attachment C

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated	at Ft Pierce, Florida , this 8 day of, Septem2023 (Location)
	(Location)
Name	of Organization/Contractor: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
By:_F	Scott Fowler - Vice President
	Name and Title
1. C	orporation, Partnership, Joint Venture, Individual or other? Corporation
2. Fi	irm's name and main office address, telephone and fax numbers
	Name: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
	Address:
	Headquarters: 1645 North Congress Avenue, West Palm Beach, FL 33409
	Ft Pierce Branch: 4510 Glades Cutoff Road, Ft Pierce, FL 34981
	Telephone Number: (772) 464-6460
	Fax Number: (772) 466-9559
3.	Contact person: F Scott Fowler Email: estimating@rangerconstruction.com
4.	Firm's previous names (if any). NA
5.	How many years has your organization been in business? 42 Years
6.	Total number of staff at this location 77 Total number of staff on the Treasure Coast: 77
7.	Is the Firm a minority business: YES / NO
	If no, is your company planning to implement such a program? No
8.	Is the firm claiming Local Preference under City Ordinance 35.12? YKS / NO

lorida General Contr	actor	Mikilin dalah da ana kalamba da	
		10 (117) 3 MA OF AMERICA (17)	
DDENDUM ACKNO	WLEDGMENT - Bi	dder acknowledges that the fo	ollowing addenda ha
cceived and are include	d in its proposal/bid: Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued
1	8/16/2023	Addendum Number	Date Issued
			·
alue, as well as the nui f Port St Lucie as a re	mber of change orders eference.	ue of contract, your firm's per and the total change order va	
alue, as well as the nuif Port St Lucie as a re	mber of change orders eference.	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
alue, as well as the nui f Port St Lucie as a re	mber of change orders eference.	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
alue, as well as the nuif Port St Lucie as a re	mber of change orders eference.	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name:	mber of change orders eference.	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name:  Description:	mber of change orders eference.  Project	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contra	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contra Date of Completion:	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contra Date of Completion: Firm's Percentage of	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act:  Total Contract: Orders:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contra Date of Completion: Firm's Percentage of Number of Change C	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act;  Total Contract: Orders:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contra Date of Completion: Firm's Percentage of Number of Change Covalue of Change Or	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act:  Total Contract:  Orders: ders: ted on Schedule:	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contro Date of Completion: Firm's Percentage of Number of Change C Value of Change Orc Was Project Comple	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act:  Total Contract: Orders: ders: ted on Schedule: ted within Budget?	Number 1 See attached we	alue. DO NOT USE
Project Name: Description:  Location: Client Name, Phone Value of Total Contro Date of Completion: Firm's Percentage of Number of Change C Value of Change Orc Was Project Comple	mber of change orders eference.  Project  Number & Email: act:  Total Contract: Orders: ders: ted on Schedule: ted within Budget?	and the total change order vi	alue. DO NOT USE

Location:
Client Name, Phone Number & Email:
Value of Total Contract:
Date of Completion:
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract:
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule:
Was Project Completed within Budget?
Project Number 3
Project Name:
Description:
Location:
Client Name, Phone Number & Email:
Value of Total Contract:
Date of Completion:
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract:
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:
Was Project Completed on Schedule:
Was Project Completed within Budget?
Project Number 4
Project Name:
Description:
Location:
Client Name, Phone Number & Email:
Value of Total Contract:
Date of Completion:
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract:
Number of Change Orders:
Value of Change Orders:

** 45 1 1	oject Completed within Budget?
	Project Number 5
Project	Name:
Descrip	otion:
Locatio	on:
Client?	Name, Phone Number & Email:
Value	of Total Contract:
Date of	f Completion:
Firm's	Percentage of Total Contract:
Numbe	er of Change Orders:
Value	of Change Orders:
Was Pr	roject Completed on Schedule:
tatus of	
tatus of	current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as projects currently underway. tached work underway report
tatus of	current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well a projects currently underway.
tatus of	current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well a projects currently underway.
tatus of	current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well a projects currently underway.
tatus of st of the See att	current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well a projects currently underway.
tatus of st of the See att	Courrent contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as a projects currently underway. It tached work underway report  If the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current were and equipment?  Construction has the personnel, resources and planning tools to work several jobs.
Status of ist of the see att	current contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as projects currently underway. tached work underway report  If the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current was and equipment?
tatus of ist of the see att	Courrent contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as a projects currently underway. It tached work underway report  If the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current were and equipment?  Construction has the personnel, resources and planning tools to work several jobs.
tatus of st of the See att	Courrent contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as a projects currently underway. It tached work underway report  If the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current were and equipment?  Construction has the personnel, resources and planning tools to work several jobs.
tatus of st of the See att	Courrent contracts. Please provide the name & number of current contracts as well as a projects currently underway. It tached work underway report  If the Contractor be able to meet the project timeline and budget given the current were and equipment?  Construction has the personnel, resources and planning tools to work several jobs.

14.	Has the Contractor	or	any	principals	of	the	applicant	organization	failed	to	qualify	as	a
	responsible												

Contractor: refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete a contract during the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed liquidated damages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date and reason. Use additional pages if needed. No

	Project Number 1
	Project Name:
•	Project Location:
•	Client Name and Phone Number:
	Engineer Name and Phone Number:
	Date:
	Reason:
I	nsert additional projects if needed.
١	las the Contractor or any of its principals ever been declared bankrupt or reorganized under Ch 1 or put into receivership?
¥	'es ( ) No (x )
Į	f yes, please explain:
r	List any lawsuits pending or completed within the past five (5) years involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than ten percent (10 %) interest:  See attached list*
(	N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needed)
	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five (5) years:  See attached list
	N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needed)
(	List any criminal violations and/or convictions of the Proposer and/or any of its principals:

1	
Harf	Vice President
Signatoro	Title

### City of Port St Lucie E-Bid #20230062 Tabulation Report Furnish and Install Asphaltic Concrete Paving at Select Locations Cost Work Sheet - Schedule A

### E-Bid # 20230062 Furnish and Install Asphaltic Concrete Paving 200+ Tons Attachment B 1 Schedule A

Company Name: \_\_\_

Line #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated	Un	it Price	Total
	Schedule A	**************************************				 
	Mobilization/Maintenance of Traffic					
1	Purchase Order Total \$0.00 to \$100,000	LS	1	\$4	,265.00	\$ 4,265.00
2	Purchase Order Total \$100,001 to \$200,000	LS	1	\$4	,265.00	\$ 4,265.00
3	Purchase Order Total \$200,001 to \$500,000	LS	8	\$2	,670.00	\$ 21,360.00
4	Purchase Order Total \$500,001 and UP	LS	5	\$2	,990.00	\$ 14,950.00
	Additional Maintenance of Traffic					
5	Maintenance of Traffic - Lane Closure on Multi Lane Roadway	Day	2	\$	576.50	\$ 1,153.00
6	Maintenance of Traffic - Night Work - Single or Multi Lane Roadway	Night	2	\$1	,152.00	\$ 2,304.00
	1" Asphalt Milling Service - Per FDOT 327			\$	-	
7	0 to 5,000 Square Yards	Sq Yard	100	\$	108.70	\$ 10,870.00
8	5,001 to 10,000 Square Yards	Sq Yard	10,000	\$	1.70	\$ 17,000.00
9	10,000 to 20,000 Square Yards	Sq Yard	50,000	\$	1.90	\$ 95,000.00
10	20,001 Square Yards and UP	Sq Yard	550,000	\$	1.75	\$ 962,500.00
	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete					
11	Furnish & Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5, Traffic C) per Section 334, FDOT Specs, Latest Revision (PO qty over 200 tons)	Ton	30,000	\$	171.95	\$ 5,158,500.00
	TOTAL					\$ 6,292,167.00

### \*\*Award will be based on line items #1-11 that provide the best value to the City\*\*

\*\*\*Note - Monthly Inspections & Project follow up Is required\*\*\*

\*The City reserves the right to split the award\*

Contractor's Signature

Contractor's Name Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

Contractor's Email estimating@rangerconstruction.com

Contractor's Phone Number (772) 464-6460

### Attachment D

### **NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS**

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "Cone of Silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the solicitation is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Information about the Cone of Silence can be found under the City of Port St. Lucle Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13. Contact with anyone other than the Issuing Officer may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Ms. Shelby Dolan Issuing Officer, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Anibal Barreto, Procurement Agent with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail <a href="mailto:ABarreto@cityofpsl.com">ABarreto@cityofpsl.com</a>, or by phone 772-344-4229. Please reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

\*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence before bid close date (general information, question and responses) to this solicitation will be made available exclusively through the <u>DemandStar's Website</u> for retrieval. All notice of intent to award documentation will be published on the <u>City Clerk's Website</u>. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking these websites for updates to this solicitation.

I understand and shall fully comply with all requirements of City of Port. St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13.

Typed Name: F Scott E	And I
Signed:	Don't M
Company and Job Title	: Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
Date: 9/8/2023	,

\_



"A City for All Ages"

### e-BID #20230062 CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS Attachment E

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar
  City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any
  individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, City official, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and localities
  in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental,

occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. Compliance with laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- o Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- o <u>Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom of association.</u>

Name of Organization Poposer Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.	
Signature Head	
Printed Name and Title Foott Fowler - Vice President	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date 9/8/2023	

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.



### ....

### E-Verify Form Attachment F

### Supplier/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- Shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Supplier/Consultant during the term of the contract; and
- Shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term
- 3 The Contractor hereby represents that it is in compliance with the requirements of Sections 448.09 and 448.095, Florida Statutes. The Contractor further represents that it will remain in compliance with the requirements of Sections 448.09 and 448.095 Florida Statutes, during the term of this contract and all attributed renewals
- 4 The Contractor hereby warrants that it has not had a contract terminated by a public employer for violating Section 448 095, Florida Statutes, within the year preceding the effective date of this contract. If the Contractor has a contract terminated by a public employer for any such violation during the term of this contract, it must provide immediate notice thereof to the City

E-Verify Company Identification Number	403857
Date of Authorization	3/25/2011
Name of Contractor	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.
Name of Project	Furnish & Install Asphaltic Concrete Paving 200+ Tons
Solicitation Number (If Applicable)	eBID #20230062
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury tha	at the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on September	8 20 23 in Ft Pierce (city), FL (state).
Sterratoge of Authorized Officer	F Scott Fowler - Vice President Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME  ON THIS THE 8 DAY OF Septem	Commission # HH 324101
	October 20, 2026
ON THIS THE 8 DAY OF Septem  NOTARY PUBLIC Elena M Arango	ber 20 23.  ELENA M ARANGO-MINER Notary Public-State of Florida Commission # HH 324181 My Commission Expires



### "A City for All Ages"

### NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT EBID #20230062 Attachment G

State of		Florida					
County	of	St. Lucie					
F Scott Fowler, being first duly sworn, disposes and says that:  (Name/s)							
1.	They are	Vice President	of Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. the Proposer that				
		(Title)	(Name of Company)				
has sub	omitted the a	ttached PROPOSAL;					
2. He is fully informed respecting the preparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all pertinent circumstances respecting such PROPOSAL;							
3.	Such Propo	osal is genuine and is	not a collusive or sham Proposal;				
4. Neither the said Proposer nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any other Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the contract for which the attached proposal has been submitted or to refrain from proposing in connection with such Contract or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication or conference with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Proposal or of any other Proposer, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any advantage against the City of Port St. Lucie or any person interested in the proposed Contract; and							
	on, conspira	cy, connivance or ur	ne attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any plawful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents, parties in interest, including this affiant.				
(Signe		JUNI/0					
(Title)		Vice President					



### STATE OF FLORIDA } COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE} SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me this (Date) 9/8/2023
by: F Scott Fowler	who is personally known to me or who has produced
Personally Known	as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
Commission No. HH 324181	ELENA M ARANGO-MINER
Notary Print: Elena M Arango-Miner	Commission # HH 324181  My Commission Expires
Notary Signature: Helen u Ma	Arungo October 20, 2026

### DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM eBid #20230062 Attachment H

The	undersigned Contractor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that  Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. does:
	(Name of Business)
1.	Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
2.	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
3.	Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
4.	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 Florida Statutes or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
5.	Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
6.	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.
	c person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above rements.
	Bidder's Signature
	9/8/2023

Date:

### **BID BOND**

### Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Hartford, CT 06183

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.

1200 Elboc Way

Winter Garden, FL 34787

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.

Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

BOND AMOUNT: FivePercent (5%) of the Total Contract Amount

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Furnish and Install Asphaltic Concrete Paving 200+ Ton, Per Project

eBid (Event) Number: 20230062

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

One Tower Square, 5PB Hartford, CT 06183

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond

Ranger Construction industries, Inc.

(Seal)

F. Scott Fowler. Mee President

(Title)

Travelers Company of America

(Seal)

Without Manual Ma



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make constitute and appoint WILLIAM D PHELPS of MELBOURNE

Florida

Their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 21st day of April, 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026



Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Serior Vice President, any Serior Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnty, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers. President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 8th day of September , 2023







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MW/DD/YYYY) 4/20/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. P O Box 15065 George H. Friedlander Company 1566 Kanawha Blvd. E. Charleston WV 25311 West Palm Beach FL 33411 RANG001 CONTACT William Phelps
NAME:
PHONE (1808)
AC No. Em): 321-254-6477
EMAIL
ADDRESS: billphelps@friedlandercompany.com INSURER D : INSURER C: Travelers Property Casualty Co of Amer INSURER B: TRAVELERS IND CO OF CT INSURER F: NSURER E: INSURER A: CHARTER OAK FIRE INS CO INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE (A/C, No): 321-988-0209 25674 25682 25615 NAIC #

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be ettached if more space is required) COVERAGES OVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 974884057

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CENTRICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUICED BY PAID CLAIMS. DED RETENTION \$
WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY × GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N Nandatory in NH) ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY ANY AUTO POLICY X PRO Contractual Liab UMBRELLA LIAB EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR TYPE OF INSURANCE SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE ် INSD WYD N/A CO-5807B217-23 CAP-5807B186-23 UB-8L888782-23 CUP-5809B407-23 POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFF POLICY EXP 4/1/2023 4/1/2023 4/1/2023 4/1/2023 4/1/2024 4/1/2024 4/1/2024 4/1/2024 X STATUTE BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) EL DISEASE POLICY LIMIT EL DISEASE EA EMPLOYEE EL EACH ACCIDENT EACH OCCURRENCE COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE PERSONAL & ADV INJURY MED EXP (Any one person) EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES (Ea occurrence) AGGREGATE 33 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$500,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 5,000,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 5,000,000

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

EPRESENTATIVE

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Evidence of Insurance



### Florida Department of Transportation

**RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR** 

605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 JARED W. PERDUE, P.F. SECRETARY

April 25,2023

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC. 1645 N CONGRESS AVE WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33409

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated

### FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

DEBRIS REMOVAL (EMERGENCY), DRAINAGE, ELECTRICAL WORK, FENCING, FLEXIBLE PAVING, GRADING, GRASSING, SEEDING AND SODDING, GUARDRAIL, HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES, INTERMEDIATE BRIDGES, MINOR BRIDGES, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ROADWAY PAVING, ROADWAY SIGNING, SIDEWALK, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, UNDERGROUND UTILITY AND RIP RAP.

Unless notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2024.

In accordance with Section 337.14(4), Florida Statutes, changes to Ability Factor or Maximum Capacity Rating will not take effect until after the expiration of the current certificate of prequalification (if applicable).

In accordance with Section 337.14(1), Florida Statutes, an application for qualification must be filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited annual financial statements.

If the company's maximum capacity has been revised, it may be accessed by logging into the Contractor Prequalification Application System via the following link:

### HTTPS://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

The company may apply for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), by accessing the most recently approved application as shown above and choosing "Update" instead of "View." If certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that the company has performed such work.

All prequalified contractors are required by Section 14-22.006(3), F.A.C., to certify their work underway monthly in order to adjust maximum bidding capacity to available bidding capacity. You can find the link to this report at the website shown above.

James C. Taylor AN

James E. Taylor II, Prequalification Supervisor

Contracts Administration Office

JTII:cq

Ron DeSantis, Governor

Melanie S. Griffin, Secretary



### STATE OF FLORIDA

# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

## CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREINIS GERTRIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489-FLORIDA STATUTES

## KRACUNAS MICHAEL B

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, (13) 43. NORTH COMGRESS AVENUE
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409.

## LICENSE NUMBER:CGC031554

## **EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024**

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

### Form W-9

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

### Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.												
	Vecellio Group, Inc.												
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above		***************************************										
	Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.												
	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name following seven boxes.	•					4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):						
	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation	☐ Partnership ☐ Tru		Exempt payee code (if any)									
	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶												
	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classificatio LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax p is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the transfer of the tra	om the owner unless the owner of turposes. Otherwise, a single-memb	e owner unless the owner of the LLC is as. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that				Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)						
75	☐ Other (see Instructions) ▶		 				(Applies to accounts maintained outside the US;						
	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.	Reques	Requester's name and address (optional)										
8	1645 N Congress Ave												
	6 City, state, and ZIP code												
	West Pairn Beach, FL 33409  7 List account number(s) here (optional)			•									
	, r cast account number(s) nere (optional)												
Pa	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)												
			Social security number										
	up withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security nur			T	]	П		Ţ	7	$\neg$	$\neg \neg$		
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a			Ш		} -	Ш		1			$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$		
TIN, later.					4	<b>7</b>							
	: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 ber To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.	. Also see What Name and	FIN	Employer identification number									
	to dive the highests. for government of the manual to street		5	9 -	2	0	9	8	6	6	2		
Pa	TII Certification								1				
	er penalties of perjury, I certify that:				***********			-01210-014	<b>Water</b>		***************************************		
	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification num												
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and													
3. I a	m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and												
4. Th	e FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem	pt from FATCA reporting is co	rrect.										
Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.													
Sig		Date > 10/03/2022											
Ge	eneral Instructions	Form 1099-DIV (dividends funds)	Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)										
Sect note	ion references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise d.	Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)											
Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted			Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other										
	they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)											
	rpose of Form		Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)										
An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number		<ul> <li>Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)</li> </ul>											
(SSI	V), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)											
	payer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number ), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other	<ul> <li>Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)</li> <li>Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident</li> </ul>											
amo	ount reportable on an information return. Examples of information	alien), to provide your correct TIN.											
	rns include, but are not limited to, the following. orm 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.											